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Ref. No: SU/R0/2023•:.24/~lt,.... Dated:04/01/2024 

NOTIFICATION 

The Sanskriti University, Mathura will observe following holiday~ during the 
calendar year (1 st January, 2024 to 31 st December 2024). 

S.No. Month & Date Days Festivals/Holidays Days 
I. January 26, 2024 Friday Republic Day l 
2. March 08, 2024 Friday Maha Shivaratri l 
3. March 23, 2024 to Saturday to Monday Holi Vacations 3 

March 25, 2024 
4. April 11, 2024 Thursday Eid-ul-Fitre* l 
5. April 17, 2024 Wednesday Ram Navami 1 
6. August 15, 2024 Thursday Independence Day l 
7. . August 19, 2024 Monday Raksha Bandhan . .. 1 
8. August 26, 2024 Monday Sri Krishna 1 

I • Janmashtam1 
9. October 02, 2024 Wednesday Mahatma Gandhi I 

Jayanti 
l 0. October 11, 2024 Friday Maha Navami I 
11. October 12, 2024 Saturday Dussehra 1 
12. October 30, 2024_ to Wednesday to Sunday Diwali Vacations 5 

November 03, 2024 
13. December 25,2024 Wednesday Christmas Day I 

*Subject to visibility of moon 

Copy to-· 

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 
All Dean's/HOD's 
Controller of Examination 
All Notice Boards of Hostel/Institutions 

EstabUshed under section Z(f) of UCiC Act, 1956 
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